

WORK SESSION – February 9, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTE APPROVAL

- 1. January 17, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
- 2. January 26, 2023 Special Called Meeting Minutes

REPORTS

- **1.** Finance Department
- 2. Police Department
- **3.** Public Works Department

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. **Resolution- R-22-04** (*Tabled from January 17, 2023 Regular Meeting*): Resolution of the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Statham requesting the introduction of local legislation amending the Charter of the City of Statham, Georgia to provide for term limits in the Office of Mayor and City Council.

NEW BUSINESS

- Design Build Memorandum of Understanding: To approve the signing of a MOU between Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) and the City of Statham to provide interchanges at SR 8/ SR 316 @ CR 329 (Barber Creek Road) and SR 8/ SR 316/ US 29 @ SR 211 (Bethlehem Road) in Barrow County, Georgia by contract as authorized by O.C.G.A. 32-2-81.
- 2. Statham Library 2023 Easter Egg Hunt: The Statham Public Library is hosting an easter egg hunt in partnership with the Baptist Church on Saturday, April 1, 2023 from 12:00 noon 1:00 p.m. The hunt will be on the grounds of the Baptist Church and an estimated 100 children will be in attendance. The Library has provided a certificate of liability insurance coverage. There are no street closures involved, and no public safety personnel is requested.

6:30 P.M.

3. 2023 Statham Spring Fest: The Statham Lions Club is hosting the 2023 Statham Spring Fest on Saturday, April 29, 2023 from 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. in Downtown Statham. This event is co-sponsored by the City of Statham and an estimated 200-400 patrons will be in attendance. Road closures include the following for the duration of the event from setup to closing time: 2nd Street between Broad Street and Railroad Street, and Railroad Street between 2nd Street and Jefferson Street. Statham Police Department has been notified and will provide uniformed officers for pedestrian traffic control. The City of Statham and the Statham Lions Club have provided certificates of liability insurance.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. Councilmember Krause
 - a. Alleyways
 - b. Source Water Quality Evaluation report from Engineering Management, Inc. provided to Mayor and Council July 27, 2022

CITIZEN INPUT

ADJOURN